
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 15th September – Sunday 1st October 2023 

Friday 15th September 
11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

15:00 – 15:30, Barnane Walk and Trail Improvement Works Photo Call, Fermoy. Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 19:00, Unveiling of Official Portrait of former UCC President Professor Patrick G. O’Shea, 

Aula Maxima, UCC. Mayor to Attend.  

Saturday 16th September 
12:00 – 15:00, Annual Brittany Ferries Lunch, Ringaskiddy. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 17th September  
15:00 – 17:00, Newcestown Civil War Centenary Commemoration, Newcestown. Mayor to Attend. 

Monday 18th September 
Cork County Council Government Trade and Tourism Delegation visit to Boston. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 19th September 
17:00 – 21:00, Celebration of Chinese Mid-Autum Festival 2023, Fota Island Resort Hotel, Cllr John 

Healy to Attend. 

Wednesday 20th September 
No Appointments.  

Thursday 21st September 
TBC, Castlemartyr Annual Cork Golf Classic, Castlemartyr, Cllr. Kevin Murphy to Attend. 

Friday 22nd September 
10:00 – 12:00, Unveil the Rain Garden, East beach, Cobh. Cllr. Alan O’Connor to Attend. 

16:00 – 17:00, The official unveiling of Art Works Commission for Ballydesmond through RRDF, Cllr. 

Bernard Moynihan to Attend. 



19:00 – 21:00, Clonakilty International Guitar Festival 2023 - Culture Night Concert for Ukrainian 

residents of Clonakilty, ETB Centre. Attendance to be confirmed. 

20:00 – 22:00, Bere Island Arts Festival Official Launch on Culture Night, Bere Island. Attendance to 

be confirmed. 

Saturday 23rd September 
17:30 – 22:00, Songs & Stories by The Sea Concert, Courtmacsherry Hotel. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Sunday 24th September  
12:00 – 14:30, Ballinacarriga National School 150 Year Anniversary, Cllr. Deirdre Kelly to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Wallace Sisters Commemoration, Donoughmore. Cllr. Michael Looney to Attend. 

Monday 25th September 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 26th September 
12:00 – 13:00, Contract Signing, Capital Assistance Scheme, Bandon Geriatric and Community 

Council, Bandon Town Hall, Mayor to Attend. 

17:00 – 18:00, Presentation of prizes to Architectural students for Aged Community Housing 

Projects, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 27th September 
No Appointments 

Thursday 28th September 
No Appointments.  

Friday 29th September 
11:30 – 13:00, Official Opening of the Astroturf Pitch at Scoil Mháirtín, Kilworth. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 30th September 
10:00 – 11:30, The 'After the Revolution' history conference, Mitchelstown. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 -15:30, Annual Family Heritage Festival Launch, City Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

19:00 – 22:00, Brighter Communities Worldwide, Kenya Ball 2023, Radisson Blu Hotel, Little Island. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 1st October  
13:00 – 17:00, Visit Together at the Lodge – A Mental Health event, The Lodge Municipal District 

Offices, Midleton, Attendance to be confirmed. 


